SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 23,2007 Hearing Room F
8:30am NO TAPE

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Darian Stanford, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting- Public Safety

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
NO TAPE

NOTE: THE COMMITTEE MEETS WITH THE HOUSE JUDICIARY AND JOINT WAYS AND
MEANS COMMITTEES. PLEASE SEE THE TAPE LOG OF THE JOINT WAYS AND MEANS
COMMITTEE AND PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTE FOR THIS DATE.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.



SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 23,2007 Hearing Room 343

1:00pm Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

SB 267- Public Hearing

SB 268- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 269- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 270- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 271- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:14 p.m.

SB 267-PUBLIC HEARING
006
014
016

030
035
041
061
090
111
118
133
143
TA 147
152

SB 268-PUBLIC HEARING
158
172

176

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Chair Burdick

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial
Department (Exhibit A)
Sen. Prozanski

Click

Sen. Prozanski

Click

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Click

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial
Department (Exhibit B)
Jim Nass, Appellate Legal Counsel Oregon Judicial Department



248

SB 268-WORK SESSION
250

SB 269-PUBLIC HEARING
260

278

298

SB 269-WORK SESSION
300

SB 270-PUBLIC HEARING
315

325

336
345
349

SB 270-WORK SESSION
355

TA

SB 271-PUBLIC HEARING
TA 363
392

8A 020
026
030
033
036
069

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 268 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial
Department (Exhibit C)

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 269 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial
Department (Exhibit D)

Sen. Prozanski

Click

Sen. Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 270 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial
Department (Exhibit E)

Chair Burdick

Click

Karen Hightower, Deputy Legal Counsel

Chair Burdick

Hightower

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:47 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 267, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 2 pp

SB 268, written testimony of Jim Nass, Kingsley Click, 7pp
SB 269, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 3pp

SB 270, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 3pp

SB 271, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 14pp
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