## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

January 23, 2007 Hearing Room F 8:30 am NO TAPE

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Darian Stanford, Counsel Bill Taylor, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting- Public Safety

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
NO TAPE		

NOTE: THE COMMITTEE MEETS WITH THE HOUSE JUDICIARY AND JOINT WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEES. PLEASE SEE THE TAPE LOG OF THE JOINT WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE AND PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTE FOR THIS DATE.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A.

## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

January 23, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00pm Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:	SB 267- Public Hearing
SB	268- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB	269- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB	270- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB	271- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE NUMBER	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
7A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:14 p.m.	
SB 267-PUBL	IC HEARING		
	006	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel	
	014	Chair Burdick	
	016	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial	
		Department (Exhibit A)	
	030	Sen. Prozanski	
	035	Click	
	041	Sen. Prozanski	
	061	Click	
	090	Sen. Prozanski	
	111	Chair Burdick	
	118	Sen. Prozanski	
	133	Chair Burdick	
	143	Click	
7A	147	Sen. Prozanski	
	152	Chair Burdick	
SB 268-PUBL	IC HEARING		
	158	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel	
	172	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial Department (Exhibit B)	
	176	Jim Nass, Appellate Legal Counsel Oregon Judicial Department	

	248	Chair Burdick
SB 268-W	ORK SESSION	
	250	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 268 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 269-P	UBLIC HEARING	
<u></u>	260	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	278	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial
		Department (Exhibit C)
	298	Chair Burdick
<u>SB 269-W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	300	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 269 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 270-P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	315	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	325	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial Department (Exhibit D)
	336	Sen. Prozanski
	345	Click
	349	Sen. Prozanski
<u>SB 270-W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	355	MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 270 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
7A		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 271-P	UBLIC HEARING	
7A	363	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	392	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator with Oregon Judicial Department (Exhibit E)
8A	020	Chair Burdick
	026	Click
	030	Karen Hightower, Deputy Legal Counsel
	033	Chair Burdick
	036	Hightower
	069	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:47 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 267, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 2 pp
- B. SB 268, written testimony of Jim Nass, Kingsley Click, 7pp
- C. SB 269, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 3pp
- D. SB 270, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 3pp
- E. SB 271, written testimony, Kingsley Click, 14pp